Gallup Omnibus Data 1965, omnibus nr. 01
DDA-783

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6501 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 6501 YEAR

Vv 1 OMNIBUS NUMBER

V4 6501 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V5 6501 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 6501 URBANIZATION

V7 1 MONTH

V8 6501 SEX

V9 6501 AGE

V10 6501 MARITAL STATUS

V11 6501 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
V12 1 FAMILY INCOME

V13 6501 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
V14 6501 SCHOOLING RESPOND.
V15 6501 SOCIAL GROUP

\A 1 PARTY AFFILIATION
V17 6501 URBANIZATION

V18 6501 AGE

V19 6501 FAMILY INCOME

V2 1 HOUSEH.CHILD <2

V21 1H EH.CHILD 2-

V22 6501 HOUSEH.CHILD 7-10
V23 6501 HOUSEH.CHILD 11-14
V24 6501 HOUSEH.CHILD >15

V2 1N HILDREN

V26 6501 TV IN HOUSEHOLD

V27 6501 CAR IN HOUSEHOLD
V28 6501 SUMMERHOUSE, HOUSEH.
V2 1 VERM.BEHAVIOUR
Vv 11.H.OSWALD MURDER
V31 6501 L.H.OSWALD ALONE OR
V32 6501 SATURDAY FREE

V33 6501 DURATION SAT.FREE
V34 1 L OOK IN,VOLMER S@R.
V35 6501 LOOK IN OPINION

V36 6501 SCHOOLTV,1.CHILD
V37 6501 SCHOOLTV,2.CHILD

Vv 1 SCHOOLTV,3.CHILD
V39 6501 SCHOOLRADIO,1.CHILD
V40 6501 SCHOOLRADIO,2.CHILD
V41 6501 SCHOOLRADIO,3.CHILD
V42 6501 DISCUSS SATURD.FREE
V4 1 F/A SATURDAY FREE
V44 6501 YES PARENTS FREE
V45 6501 YES LONGER WEEKEND
V46 6501 YES ALL FREE

va7 1 YES CHILDREN HELP
v48 6501 YES HOME ACTIVIT.
V49 6501 YES DROP FALL.VAC.
V50 6501 YES ABSEENTEISM

V51 1 YES FREE IN SUMMER




V52 6501 YES OTHERS

V53 6501 YES DON'T KNOW

V54 6501 NO PRESENT ARR.GOOD
Vv 1N CCUPY CHILDREN
V56 6501 NO ENOUGH FREE TIME
V57 6501 NO TOO MUCH HOMEW.
V58 6501 NO DAYS TOO LONG
V59 6501 NO TIME TOO SHORT

Vv 1NOT NCENTRATED
V61 6501 NO SOME WILL SUFFER
V62 6501 NO OTHERS

V63 6501 NO DON'T KNOW

Variabler

e V1 6501 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1415
Manglende 0
Minimum 783
Maximum 783
Gennemsnit 783
Median 783

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6501 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1415
Manglende 0
Minimum 1965
Maximum 1965
Gennemsnit 1965
Median 1965

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6501 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 01 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1415
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1
Gennemsnit 1
Median 1
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6501 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1415
Manglende 0
Minimum 1



Maximum 1415
Gennemsnit 708
Median 708
Standardafvigelse 409

e V56501 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
70 70 997 1 case not

duplicated
25 25 358 2 one
duplicate
2 2 29 3 two
duplicates
1 1 20 4 three
duplicates
0 0 0 5 four
duplicates
1 1 10 6 five
duplicates
0 0 0 7 six
duplicates
0 0 0 8 seven
duplicates
0 0 1 9 eight
duplicates

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6501 URBANIZATION

Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with roughly
500-600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 231 1 capital
10 10 137 2 suburbs

34 34 481 3 provincial
towns

40 40 566 4 rural
districts

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6501 MONTH
o Questions occurring in al

o 7. Month

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1415 1 January
100

Svarprocent: 100



e V8 6501 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 50 712 1 man

50 50 703 2 woman
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6501 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 73 115-17

years
11 11 151 218-24
years
10 10 145 3 25-30
years
16 16 223 4 31-40
years
19 19 264 541-50
years
18 18 248 6 51-60
years
22 22 309 7 61 years
or more
0 2 8

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6501 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 263 1 single
70 70 994 2 married

11 11 157 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed

0 1 8
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6501 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in Denmark
'special workers') with a short and narrow education directed for a special job are coded unskilled.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9. Occupational status for respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 18 220 1 worker,
unskilled

13 14 178 2 worker,
skilled



7 8 96 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

8 9 114 4 other
salaried
persons

6 7 91 5 farmer,
independent

6 7 88 6 other
independent

26 29 362 7 housewife,
not self-
supporting

6 7 84 9 other
persons
without
occupation

0 0 3 88 error

13 179 8
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 87

e V12 6501 FAMILY INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 10. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 22 298 1 less than
12.000
kroner

15 16 216 212.000 -
17.999
kroner

21 22 298 318.000 -
25.999
kroner

12 13 176 4 26.000 -
33.999
kroner

11 11 149 5 34.000
kroner or
more

14 15 205 6 don't
know/refuse
to answer

5 73 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 95

e V13 6501 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 19 269 1 worker,
unskilled

17 17 237 2 worker,
skilled

7 7 102 3 salaried

employees,
lower grade

14 14 196 4 other
salaried



persons

13 13 190 5 farmer,
independent

11 11 162 6 other
independents

16 16 232 7 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

2 2 22 8 other
persons
without
occupation

0 4 88
0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6501 SCHOOLING RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11B. Schooling of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

78 78 1109 1 elementary
school

17 17 246 2 middle
school/'real'-
examination

4 4 60 3 secondary
school/university

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6501 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 67 939 11 (lower

class)
32 32 450 2 II (middle
class)
1 1 19 3 III (upper
class)
0 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6501 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 17-18. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

27 27 379 1 Socialdemokratiet
2 2 33 2 Radikale Venstre

10 10 142 3 Konservative

14 14 202 4 Venstre

0 6 5 Retsforbundet

1 8 6 Kommunister

1 8 7 De Uafhaengige

2

32 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

N = = O



0 0
0 0
0 0
5 5
9 9
2 2
2 2
19 19
5 5
0
0

2

64

127

25

31

270

67

4
6

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 99

9 Slesvigsk Parti
10 Dansk Samling
11 Fredspolitisk

Folkeparti
12 don't know which
party
13 no right of voting
14 would not vote
15 don't know

whether would
vote or not

16 refuse to answer
which party

17 refuse to answer
whether would
vote or not

88
99 Uoplyst

e V17 6501 URBANIZATION
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 10. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

38 38
38 38
25 25
0
100 100

Svarprocent: 100

534

532

348

1
1415

e V18 6501 AGE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 12a. Age

1 towns and
rural
districts
with less
than 2000
inhabitants

2 towns
2000-
400.000
inhabitants

3 towns with
above
400.000
inhabitants

8

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 5
26 26
29 29
40 40

0
100 100

Svarprocent: 100

76

372

405

561

1
1415

1 under 18
years

218 - 34
years

335-50
years

4 51 years
or more

8

e V19 6501 FAMILY INCOME
o Special guestions, omnibu



o 12b. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 26 374 1 less than
15.000
kroner

28 28 391 215 -
23.999
kroner

31 31 438 324.000
kroner or
more

15 15 212 4 don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6501 HOUSEH.CHILD <2
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 13. Children in the family Children less than 2 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1284 0 not

mentioned
9 9 128 1 mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6501 HOUSEH.CHILD 2-6
o Special questions, omnibu

o 13. Children in the family Children 2 - 6 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 81 1150 0 not

mentioned
19 19 262 1 mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6501 HOUSEH.CHILD 7-10
o Special questions, omnibu

o 13. Children in the family Children 7 - 10 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 84 1181 0 not

mentioned
16 16 231 1 mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6501 HOUSEH.CHILD 11-14
o Special questions, omnibu

o 13. Children in the family Children 11 - 14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



84 85 1194 0 not

mentioned
15 15 218 1 mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6501 HOUSEH.CHILD >15
o Special questions, omnibu

o 13. Children in the family Children 15 years or more

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 78 1098 0 not

mentioned
22 22 314 1 mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100
e V25 6501 NO CHILDREN
) ial ion mni

o 13. Children in the family No children

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 53 755 0 not

mentioned
46 47 657 1 mentioned
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 6501 TV IN HOUSEHOLD
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 14a. The household possesses TV

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 9 101 0 not

mentioned
76 91 1079 1 mentioned
17 235 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 83

e V27 6501 CAR IN HOUSEHOLD
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 14b. The household possesses car

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 51 598 0 not

mentioned
41 49 582 1 mentioned
17 235 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 83

e V28 6501 SUMMERHOUSE,HOUSEH.
o Special questions, omnibu



o 14c. The household possesses summer house

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 94 1109 0 not

mentioned
5 6 71 1 mentioned
17 235 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 83

e V29 6501 GOVERM.BEHAVIOUR
o Special questions, omnibu

o 31. Do you think that the present government has done well, relatively well or poorly during the time that is has
been in power?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 196 1 well

38 38 542 2 relatively
well

25 25 347 3 poorly

23 23 329 4 don't
know

0 1 8
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 6501 L. H.OSWALD MURDER
o Special questions, omnibu

o 32a. The American, Lee Harvey Oswald, is presumed to be President Kennedys murderer, but it has never been
proved and some believe that he is not the murderer. What do you think?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

35 35 491 1 Oswald is
the
murderer

20 20 276 2 Oswald is
not the
murderer

46 46 644 3 don't
know

0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 6501 L. H.OSWALD ALONE OR
o Special questions, omnibu

o 32b. If Oswald is the murderer - Do you think that he committed the murder alone or do you think that he
collaborated with others?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 24 117 1 alone
23 65 322 2 collaborated

with others
4 11 53 3 don't know
65 923 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 35

e V32 6501 SATURDAY FREE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 33a. If you are employed the whole day: - Are you free on Saturdays or every other Saturday, or every third



Saturday etc., the year around, or part of the year?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 58 412 1 never free

on
Saturdays
10 21 147 2 every
Saturday
5 9 64 3 every other
Saturday
5 9 66 4 another
arrangement
1 1 8 5 every
Saturday
0 1 6 6 every other
Saturday
0 1 6 7 another
arrangement
0 3 8
50 703 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 50

e V33 6501 DURATION SAT.FREE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 33b. (If yes) - How long have you had such an ar rangement?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

4 24 50 1 under one
year ago

5 33 68 2 one to
two years
ago

2 14 28 3 two to
three
years ago

2 12 25 4 three to
five years
ago

3 17 36 5 more
than five
years ago

85 1208 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 15

e V34 6501 LOOK IN,VOLMER S@R.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 34a. (To all) Have you seen one or many of the TV-shows on Saturdays Look in with Volmer Sgrensen?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 246 1no

11 11 155 2 yes, one
68 68 969 3 yes, many

3 3 44 4 don't
remember

0 0 1 8 error
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 6501 LOOK IN OPINION
) cial tion mni

o 34b. (If yes) - Do you think that these shows as far as entertainment is concerned, are very good, good, or not



good?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 31 352 1 very good
35 44 497 2 good
17 21 241 3 not good
2 3 34 4 don't
know
0 4 8
20 287 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 79

e V36 6501 SCHOOLTV,1.CHILD
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 35/37. (If School children in the household) - How long is it since you have seen school TV in the school? (Ask the
children themselves if they are home, and if they are not home, make the mark x) - (If more than three school
children are home, ask the three whose birthday fall closest to January 1st). 35. First child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 1 4 1 under 3
days ago

1 2 8 24to6
days ago

0 2 7 37to10
days ago

1 3 11 411to 14
days ago

0 1 3 515to 21
days ago

0 2 6 622 to 30
days ago

1 3 12 7 between
1-2
months
ago

0 1 4 8 between
2-3
months
ago

1 5 17 9 over 3
months
ago

14 52 192 10 never

seen
school TV

6 23 85 11 child not
home

1 5 18 12 don't
remember

1 19 88
73 1029 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 26

e V37 6501 SCHOOLTV,2.CHILD
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 35/37. (If School children in the household) - How long is it since you have seen school TV in the school? (Ask the

children themselves if they are home, and if they are not home, make the mark x) - (If more than three school
children are home, ask the three whose birthday fall closest to January 1st). 36. Second child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 2 3 1 under 3
days ago



0 1 1 24to6
days ago

0 0 0 37to10
days ago

0 4 5 411to 14
days ago

0 0 0 515to 21
days ago

0 1 1 622 to 30
days ago

0 4 5 7 between
1-2
months
ago

0 1 2 8 between
2-3
months
ago

0 5 7 9 over 3
months
ago

5 51 72 10 never
seen
school TV

3 28 39 11 child not
home
0 4 6 12 don't
remember
0 5 88
90 1269 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 10

e V38 6501 SCHOOLTV,3.CHILD
o Special questions, omnibu

o 35/37. (If School children in the household) - How long is it since you have seen school TV in the school? (Ask the
children themselves if they are home, and if they are not home, make the mark x) - (If more than three school
children are home, ask the three whose birthday fall closest to January 1st). 37. Third child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 3 1 1 under 3
days ago

0 0 0 24to6
days ago

0 0 0 37to10
days ago

0 0 0 411to 14
days ago

0 0 0 515to 21
days ago

0 0 0 6 22 to 30
days ago

0 10 3 7 between
1-2
months
ago

0 0 0 8 between
2-3
months
ago

0 3 1 9 over 3
months
ago

1 35 11 10 never
seen
school TV



1 42 13 11 child not

home
0 6 2 12 don't
remember
98 1384 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 2

e V39 6501 SCHOOLRADIO,1.CHILD
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 38/40. If Schoolchildren in the household. - How long is it since you have heard a school radio? (Interviewer: Ask
question in the same manner as with school-TV). 38. First child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

1 2 9 1 under 3
days ago

1 3 10 24to6
days ago

0 1 4 37to10
days ago

1 2 9 411to 14
days ago

0 1 5 515to 21
days ago

1 2 9 622 to 30
days ago

1 2 8 7 between
1-2
months
ago

0 2 7 8 between
2-3
months
ago

2 8 28 9 over 3
months
ago

11 41 150 10 never

heard
school
radio

6 23 85 11 child not
home

3 12 44 12 don't
remember

1 14 88
73 1033 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 26

e V40 6501 SCHOOLRADIO,2.CHILD
o Special questions, omnibu

o 38/40. If Schoolchildren in the household. - How long is it since you have heard a school radio? (Interviewer: Ask
question in the same manner as with school-TV). 39. Second child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 4 6 1 under 3

days ago
0 4 6 24to6

days ago
0 0 0 37to10

days ago

0 1 2 411to 14
days ago



0 0 0 515to 21
days ago

0 0 0 6 22 to 30
days ago

0 1 2 7 between
1-2
months
ago

0 2 3 8 between
2-3
months
ago

0 2 3 9 over 3
months
ago

4 40 56 10 never
heard
school
radio

3 29 41 11 child not
home
1 15 21 12 don't
remember
0 5 88
90 1270 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 10

e V41 6501 SCHOOLRADIO,3.CHILD
o Special questions, omnibu

o 38/40. If Schoolchildren in the household. - How long is it since you have heard a school radio? (Interviewer: Ask
question in the same manner as with school-TV). 40. Third child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 6 2 1 under 3
days ago

0 0 0 24to6
days ago

0 0 0 37to10
days ago

0 0 0 411to 14
days ago

0 0 0 515to 21
days ago

0 0 0 622 to 30
days ago

0 0 0 7 between
1-2
months
ago

0 3 1 8 between
2-3
months
ago

0 6 2 9 over 3
months
ago

0 19 6 10 never
heard
school
radio

1 41 13 11 child not
home

1 25 8 12 don't
remember

98 1383 99 Uoplyst



100 100 1415
Svarprocent: 2

e V42 6501 DISCUSS SATURD.FREE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 41la. If Schoolchildren in the household. - Have you here in the household discussed the question of a 5 day school
week for school children i.e. free on Saturday? (Interviewer: Ask question to parents only).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 49 174 1 yes
12 46 164 2 no

1 5 18 3 don't
know

0 1 8
75 1058 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 25

e V43 6501 F/A SATURDAY FREE
) ecial guestion mni

o 41b. Are you for or against a 5-day school week or are you not interested in this question?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 32 114 1 for
9 36 126 2 against

8 32 114 3 without
interest/don't
know

75 1061 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 25

e V44 6501 YES PARENTS FREE
o Special guestions, omnibu
o (If For or Against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5-day school week? 42. For: Many parents
are free on Saturdays

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 67 85 0 not

mentioned
3 33 41 1 mentioned
91 1289 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 9

e V45 6501 YES LONGER WEEKEND
) ecial guestions, omni

o (If For or Against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5-day school week? 42. For: Gives a
longer weekend/easier to get away

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 69 87 0 not

mentioned
3 31 39 1 mentioned
91 1289 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 9

e V46 6501 YES ALL FREE



Special questions, omnibu

o (If For or Against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5-day school week? 42. For: Everybody
should be free

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 89 112 0 not

mentioned
1 11 14 1 mentioned
91 1289 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 9

e V47 6501 YES CHILDREN HELP
o Special guestions, omnibu
o (If For or Against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5-day school week? 42. For: Children can
help

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 94 118 0 not

mentioned
1 6 8 1 mentioned
91 1289 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 9

e V48 6501 YES HOME ACTIVIT.
o Special questions, omnibu
o (If For or Against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5-day school week? 42. For: Use Saturday
for home activities

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 98 123 0 not

mentioned
0 2 3 1 mentioned
91 1289 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 9

e V49 6501 YES DROP FALL.VAC.
o Special questions, omnibu
o (If For or Against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5-day school week? 42. For: Could do
away with fall vacation (eight days in October)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 98 124 0 not

mentioned
0 2 2 1 mentioned
91 1289 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 9

e V50 6501 YES ABSEENTEISM
) cial tion mni

o (If For or Against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5-day school week? 42. For: Too much
absenteeism on Saturday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

9 96 121 0 not
mentioned



0 4 5 1 mentioned
91 1289 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 9

e V51 6501 YES FREE IN SUMMER
o Special guestions, omnibu

o (If For or Against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5-day school week? 42. For: Saturday -
free in the summer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 95 120 0 not

mentioned
0 5 6 1 mentioned
91 1289 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 9
e V52 6501 YES OTHERS
) ial tion mni

o (If For or Against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5-day school week? 42. For: Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9% 121 0 not

mentioned
0 4 5 1 mentioned
91 1289 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 9

e V53 6501 YES DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions, omnibu

o (If For or Against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5-day school week? 42. For: Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 98 123 0 not

mentioned
0 2 3 1 mentioned
91 1289 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 9

e V54 6501 NO PRESENT ARR.GOOD
o Special guestions, omnibu

o (If for or against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5 day school week? 43. Against: Present
arrangement good

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 89 100 0 not

mentioned
1 11 12 1 mentioned
92 1303 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 8

e V55 6501 NO OCCUPY CHILDREN
o Special questions, omnibu



o (If for or against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5 day school week? 43. Against: Children
should be occupied

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 91 102 0 not

mentioned
1 9 10 1 mentioned
92 1303 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 8

e V56 6501 NO ENOUGH FREE TIME
o Special questions, omnibu

o (If for or against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5 day school week? 43. Against: Children
have enough free time

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 81 91 0 not

mentioned
1 19 21 1 mentioned
92 1303 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 8

e V57 6501 NO TOO MUCH HOMEW.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o (If for or against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5 day school week? 43. Against:
Homework pressure would become too great

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 72 81 0 not

mentioned
2 28 31 1 mentioned
92 1303 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 8

e V58 6501 NO DAYS TOO LONG
o Special questions, omnibu

o (If for or against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5 day school week? 43. Against: The days
would become too long with an hour increase

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
7 89 100 0 not

mentioned
1 11 12 1 mentioned
92 1303 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 8

e V59 6501 NO TIME TOO SHORT
o Special questions, omnibu

o (If for or against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5 day school week? 43. Against: Time at
school cannot stand to be shorter

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7 94 105 0 not
mentioned

0 6 7 1 mentioned



92 1303 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 8

e V60 6501 NO TOO CONCENTRATED
) ial tion mni

o (If for or against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5 day school week? 43. Against: Too
concentrated teaching

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 89 100 0 not

mentioned
1 11 12 1 mentioned
92 1303 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 8

e V61 6501 NO SOME WILL SUFFER
o Special guestions, omnibu

o (If for or against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5 day school week? 43. Against:
Somebody will suffer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 97 109 0 not

mentioned
0 3 3 1 mentioned
92 1303 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 8

e V62 6501 NO OTHERS
o Special questions, omnibu

o (If for or against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5 day school week? 43. Against: Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 96 107 0 not

mentioned
0 4 5 1 mentioned
92 1303 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 8

e V63 6501 NO DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions, omnibu
o (If for or against) - In your opinion what are the reason for and against a 5 day school week? 43. Against: Dont
know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 100 112 0 not

mentioned
0 0 0 1 mentioned
92 1303 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1415

Svarprocent: 100

Universer



Univers
e Aldersgreenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 8r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1965 omnibus surveys
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Special questions, omnibus no. 01
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